for LNG terminal project, arrange for funds for various capital expenditures and meeting working capital requirements for
FSRU Project being implemented by subsidiary company, repayment of debt by the company and its subsidiaries and long
term working capital. The Board has also approved a draft investment agreement to be entered into inter alia between the Fund
and the Company, for the proposed investment by the Fund.

5

2)	 PROPOSAL OF THE PROMOTERS / DIRECTORS / KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL TO SUBSCRIBE TO
THE OFFER

	 None of the Promoter / Director / Persons in Promoter/ Promoter Group / Key Management Persons are subscribing to the
offer.

3)	 NO CHANGE IN CONTROL

	 The existing promoters of the Company will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any changes in the
management/control of the company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment.

4)	 SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED ISSUE:

Category
Pre-Issue Equity Holdings(as
on 31/12/2016)

Preferential
Allotment of
equity shares

Post-Issue Equity Holdings *

No. of Shares % of Share
Holding

No. of Shares % of Share
Holding

1) Promoter Holdings
a. Indian Promoters 158500000 71.66 0 158500000 64.89
b. Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Sub-total 158500000 71.66 0 158500000 64.89

2) Non-Promoters Holding
a. Resident Indians (Individuals) 32741610 14.80 0 32741610 13.41
b. Bodies Corporate/ Insurance
Co/ Mutual Funds

  6365488   2.88 0 6365488   2.61

c. Foreign Portfolio Investors
23572902 10.66 23077000 46649902 19.09

Sub-Total 23750000 28.34 23077000 85757000 35.11
Total 221180000 100.00 23077000 244257000 100.00

	 * On assumption that entire 23077000 equity shares may be allotted

5)	 LOCK-IN PERIOD

	 The equity shares allotted on preferential basis shall be locked in for such periods as prescribed in Regulation 78 of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations.

6)	 PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH ALLOTMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED:

	 In accordance with Regulation 74(1) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity
Shares pursuant to the Special Resolution at Item No. 1 of the Notice within a period of 15 days from the date of passing this
Resolution by the shareholders or where the allotment on preferential basis is pending for  any approval or order/permission